Experimental and numerical research on out-of-plane flexural
property of plates reinforced SHS X-joints
Chaoyang Wang a, Yu Chen b,n, Xixiang Chen c, Dongfen Chen a
a College of Civil Engineering, Huaqiao University, Xiamen 361021, China
b School of Urban Construction, Yangtze University, Jingzhou 434023, China
c College of Technology & Engineering, Yangtze University, Jingzhou 434023, China
a r t i c l e i n f o
Article history:

ε45 45° strain
ε90 90° strain
ψd correction factor for doubler plates reinforced SHS
X-joint
ψc correction factor for collar plates reinforced SHS
X-joint
COVs coefficient of variations
Fig. 1. Schematic diagram of SHS X-joints.
Table 1
Details of unreinforced and reinforced SHS X-joint.
Specimen a0 (mm) t0 (mm) a1 (mm) t1 (mm) td (mm) β¼a1/a0 τ¼t1/t0
OPN08 150 6 80 5 – 0.533 0.83
OPN10 150 6 100 5 – 0.667 0.83
OPN12 150 6 120 5 – 0.800 0.83
XSCO0810 150 6 80 5 10 0.533 0.83
XSCO1010 150 6 100 5 10 0.667 0.83
XSCO1206 150 6 120 5 6 0.800 0.83
XSCO1208 150 6 120 5 8 0.800 0.83
XSCO1210 150 6 120 5 10 0.800 0.83
XSDO0810 150 6 80 5 10 0.533 0.83
XSDO1010 150 6 100 5 10 0.667 0.83
XSDO1206 150 6 120 5 6 0.800 0.83
XSDO1208 150 6 120 5 8 0.800 0.83
XSDO1210 150 6 120 5 10 0.800 0.83
C. Wang et al. / Thin-Walled Structures 94 (2015) 466–477 467
Download English Version:
Download Persian Version: